in exchange rates. The foreign exchange risk relating to non monetary assets and liabilities is a component of price risk not
foreign exchange risk.

The Fund does not have any direct exposure to foreign exchange risk. Sensitivity analysis is not applicable.

(iii) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in
market interest rates.

The Fund's exposure to cash flow interest rate risk is limited to its cash and cash equivalents which are floating rate interest
bearing investments. As at 30 June 2019 the total investment in cash of the Fund was $(423,219) (30 June 2018: $600,949).

The majority of the Fund’s financial assets and liabilities are non-interest bearing. As a result, the Fund is not subject to
significant amounts of risk due to fluctuations in the prevailing levels of markets interest rates.

(b) Summarised sensitivity analysis

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Fund’s operating profit and net assets attributable to unitholders to price
risk.

   Impact on operating profit and net assets attributable to unit holders
As at

30 June
2019

30 June
2018

+10% -10% +10% -10%
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Price Risk 47,839 (47,839) 48,358 (48,358)

(c) Credit risk

The Fund is exposed to credit risk, which is the risk that a counterparty will be unable to pay amounts in full when they fall due.

The assets of the Fund principally consist of financial instruments which comprise investments in unlisted unit trusts with
counterparties which have no direct credit ratings.

The main concentration of credit risk, to which the Fund is exposed, arise from the Fund's investment in the underlying Sub-
Fund. The Fund is also exposed to counterparty credit risk on cash and cash equivalents and other receivables.

The Fund has a significant concentration of credit risk that arises from its exposure to a single counterparty in relation to its